

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6498/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 28/02/2006 in CMP No.230/2006 &
CWP No.739/2005 of the HIGH COURT OF H.P. AT SHIMLA)

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANKUSH DASS SOOD

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 12/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anoop G. Choudhary, Sr.Adv.

Mr. J.S. Attri,Adv.

Ms. June Choudhary,Adv.

Ms. Shivani Thakur,Adv.

Mr. Uday U. Lalit, Sr.Adv.(A.C.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naresh K. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Anoop Choudhary, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners submits that a suitable legislation in regard to the traffic movement within the town of Shimla is in the offing, a draft copy whereof has been handed over to Mr. Uday U. Lalit, learned amicus curiae. We would request Mr. Lalit to consider the effect of the said proposed legislation vis-a-vis the impugned order passed by the High Court. Put up after eight weeks.

DWAJ)

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHAR
COURT MASTER