

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6498/2006
(From the judgement and order dated 28/02/2006 in CMP No. 230/2006 in CWP No. 739/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANKUSH DASS SOOD
(With prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

Respondent(s)

Date: 31/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

Mr. Uday U.Lalit, A.C.(NP)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. J.S. Attri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naresh K. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

hat
copy
It is stated by Mr. Attri, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the State t
the Enactment has already been passed by the State Assembly and it is yet to come into
force. Let an affidavit in this regard be filed by the State within three weeks with a
to the learned counsel for the respondents and to learned Amicus Curiae. Put up after
three weeks.

[Meenu Sethi]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master