

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6498/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 28/02/2006 in CMP No. 230/2006 in
CWP No. 739/2005 of the HIGH COURT OF H.P. AT SHIMLA)

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANKUSH DASS SOOD

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 25/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. J.S. Attri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naresh K. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It appears that the Central Government has approved the legislation enacte
d
by the State of Himachal Pradesh, known as 'Shimla Road Users and Pedestrians
(Public Safety and Convenience) Bill, 2006'. Let the matter appear on Monday, 1 st
October, 2007.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)
COURT MASTER